

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 585 of 2025

=====

MAHENDRABHAI JAYANTIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

BIPINCHANDRA JAYANTILAL PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RASESH H PARIKH(3862) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR. NITIL V SHAH(14440) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MAULIK H VAGHELA(7810) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR PRATHAM P JOSHI(12796) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 07/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 26.11.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till further orders.

SHAHANAZ

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)